
 SEQ CHAPTER \h \r 1

RESOLUTION NO. 23589

A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 23184, ADOPTED NOVEMBER 6, 2001, RELATIVE TO CHANGE ORDER NO. 2, CONTRACT NO. RW-6-00, FREDERICK STREET IMPROVEMENTS, SO AS TO DELETE “FOR A REVISED CONTRACT PRICE OF ONE HUNDRED THIRTY-SEVEN THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED EIGHTY AND 38/100 DOLLARS ($137,980.38)” AND SUBSTITUTE IN LIEU THEREOF “FOR A REVISED CONTRACT PRICE OF ONE HUNDRED FORTY-SIX THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED FIFTEEN AND 37/100 DOLLARS ($146,815.37)”.



_____________________________________________________



BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE, That Resolution No. 23184, adopted November 6, 2001, be and is hereby amended by deleting the language “for a revised contract price of $137,980.38” and substitute in lieu thereof the following language “for a revised contract price of $146,815.37”.

ADOPTED:
November 12, 2002

/pm


